Beaver Mines, Lowland Heights, Lundbreck, Pincher 
Station and Twin Butte; 

(i) “Heavy Vehicle” means a vehicle or vehicle with trailer attached, exceeding any one of 
the following: 
(i) Two axles; 
(ii) Twelve and one half (12.5) meters in length; or 
(iii)A maximum allowable weight of five thousand five hundred (5500) kilograms; 
but does not include recreational vehicles, equipment or vehicles owned and operated by 
the municipality used for road maintenance or construction; 

(j) “Highway” has the meaning as defined in the Traffic Safety Act  means any thoroughfare,